RANGE BOOKINGS AND COMPETITIONS OCTOBER - DECEMBER 2013

Those competitions that feature in the annual aggregate results are shown in italics

Oct6  Sun Old Sarum 0930-1500 Mick
1. Gallery Rifle (CF) Offhand at 25m. 5 mins to zero then 10 shats in 5 mins (x3). PL 12s.
2. Gallery Rifle (CF) Multi-Target. 24 rounds
Oct 13 Sun Bisley 0815-1730 2xam., 1xp.m. lan/lvan
F class (open)/F class(TR) at 600yds. 1 min blow-off , 2 convertible sighters, + 15 to count. or Simon R

If time permits you may shoot in both classes, or practice.

Oct20 Sun Andover 1300-1700 Pete S/
100yds .22 prone at 100yds. 30 shots in 20 mins to include zeroing. Zerotgt + 2 x PL 12s to score. Jason S|
50yds Practice with anything legal for the range.
Oct 27 _Sun Old Sarum 0930-1430 (Guests) lan
A practice day - bring anything that s legal for the range.
Nov3 Sun Old Sarum 0930-1430 Mick
1. .22rimfire Offhand at 25m. 5 mins to zero then 10 shots in 5 mins (x3). PL12s.
2. .22 rimfire Timed & Precision1'. 30 rounds.
3. .22 rimfire Benchrest grouping at 25m. This competition is for semi-auto rifles only.
Nov 10 Sun Andover 1300-1630 lvan/Doug

100yds .22 prone at 50yds. 50yd Benchrest target to score.
50yds MV/L comps - Rifle/Musket, Pistol/Revolver. 13 shots, best 10 to count. Practice

Nov 17 Sun Old Sarum 0930-1430 (Guests) Mick
1. Gallery Rifle (CF) Offhand at 25m. 5 mins to zero then 10 shats in 5 mins (x3). PL 12s.
2. Gallery Rifle (CF) Timed & Precision 1 . 30 rounds.
3. .22 rimfire Benchrest for score at 25m. This competition is for any rifle.
Nov 24 Sun Bisley 0815-1600 3 xam. only lan/lvan

A practice day at 300yds. NRA target faces - bring anything legal for the range.
Although a practice day, you may, of course, hold informal competitions between yourselves.

Decl Sun Old Sarum 0930-1430 Mick

Dec 8

1.
2.
3.

Sun

.22rimfire Offhand at 25m. 5 mins to zero then 10 shots in 5 mins (x3). PL12s.
.22 rimfire America Match'. 30 rounds.
.22 rimfire Multi-Target. 24 rounds.

Andover 1300-1600

Dec 15

100yds
50yds

Sun

.22 prone at 50yds. 50yd Benchrest target to score.
GR(CF) America Match. Practice after the competition.

Bisley 0815-1630 3xam.only. 2xFclass, 1 x NRA

Dec 22

F class (open)/F class(TR) at 300yds. 1 min blow-off , 2 convertible sighters, + 15 to count.
If time permits you may shoot in both classes, or practice.

Sun

Old Sarum 0930-1430 Xmas Comps

Dec 29

There will be prizes for the first 3 in each competition. Bring .22RF and GR(CF).

Sun

Old Sarum 0930-1430 (Guests)

1.
2.
3.

.22rimfire Offhand at 25m. 5 mins to zero then 10 shots in 5 mins (X3). PL12s.
Gallery Rifle (CF) Offhand at 25m. 5 mins to zero then 10 shats in 5 mins (x3). PL 12s.

Simon R/
Jason SI

Steve J/
Ivan

Ross/Mick

Mick

.22 rimfire Benchrest grouping at 25m. This competition is for any rifle up to 8 Ib total weight,

this will give achance for some of those quite accurate bolt action sporting rifles tohave an overall win.

Total weight includes bipod, moderator, etc if fitted. Rifles will be weighed if there is any doubt.

AGM will be either 19" or 26™ Oct, 1000-1300 ish



RESULTS

.22 PRONE 100YDS ANDOVER 30 JUN 2013

Name

Pete Smith

Julian Mackie
Jason Slater
James Bowhill
Ivan Casey
Courtneay Weston
Hal Bohne

Rifle

Anschutz 54
Anschutz 54
CZ 452

Anschutz 54
Anschutz 54

Ruger 10/22

Ammo

RWS Match 50
RWS Match 50
Eley Team
Geco

CClI

Top

150.9
145.5
147.5
147.4
149.6
130.0
137.1

JIM FRENCH COMP_25M OLD SARUM 7 JUL 2013

(All comps start with empty rifle/magazine)

Name

Score

Air (30 shots in 5 mins)

lan Smedley
Simon East

Noel Smith
Steve Mercer
Mick East

Chris Dauwalder
Darren Christian
Ivan Casey
Richard Clapp
Harold Isaac

262
261
260
256
242
231
211
204
137

80

.22Ir (30 shots in 3 mins)

Mick East

lan Smedley
Chris Dauwalder
Noel Smith
Simon East

Sam Ansell
Darren Christian
Richard Clapp
Ivan Casey
Harold Isaac
Tony Butler

269
266
264
254
247
243
230
229
205
204
161

Posn
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Gallery Rifle (CF) (30 shots in 3 mins)

Mick East
Simon East

lan Smedley
Chris Dauwalder
Steve Mercer
Noel Smith
Richard Clapp
Darren Christian
Tony Butler
Sam Ansell

Ivan Casey
Harold Isaac

272
270
251
203
190
157
137
129
127

92

88

83

oOo~NOoO Ok~ wnN B

Bottom

150.5
150.8
147.5
144.3
140.5
131.0
113.0

Total

300.14
295.13
294.10
291.7
289.11
261.0
250.1

Posn

~No ok Wi



Aggregate Air .22 GRCF Total Posn

Mick East 242 269 272 783 1
lan Smedley 262 266 251 779 2
Simon East 261 247 270 778 3
Chris Dauwalder 231 264 203 698 4
Noel Smith 260 254 157 671 5
Darren Christian 211 230 129 570 6
Richard Clapp 137 229 137 503 7
Ivan Casey 204 205 88 497 8
Steve Mercer 256 190 446 9
Harold lIsaac 80 204 83 367 10
Sam Ansell 243 92 335 11
Tony Butler 161 127 288 12

Note: As the top three scores were so close, the targets were given to an independent person for scoring (NOT my wife!).

.22 RIMFIRE OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 21 JUL 2013

Name Top Bottom Total Posn
Mick East 146 147 293 1
Ed Warden 141 143 284 2
lan Smedley 141 142 283 3
Simon East 144 136 280 4
Steve Mercer 140 136 276 =
Ross Pritchard 137 139 276 =
Pete Smith 135 141 276 =
Darren Christian 135 135 270 8
Paul Storrer 137 132 269 9
Bill Snook 129 137 266 10
Gary Jeffries 125 137 262 11
Peter Kiy 130 131 261 12
Graham Downer 127 127 254 13
Harold Isaac 120 121 241 14
Tony Butler 121 116 237 15
Rob Warburton 79(10) 115 194 16
Bill Snook 127 134 261 2" att

GALLERY RIFLE (CF) OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 21 JUL 2013

Name Top Bottom Total Posn
Mick East 141 144 285 1
Simon East 136 143 279 =
Ed Warden 144 135 279 =
lan Smedley 138 135 273 4
Pete Smith 133 136 269 5
Matt Gowman 129 136 265 =
John Thornton 136 129 265 =
Ross Pritchard 132 128 260 8
Peter Kiy 122 122 244 9
Tony Butler 117 119 236 10
Bill Snook 121 110 231 11
Steve Mercer 102 120 222 12
Rob Warburton 112 94 206 13
Harold Isaac 102 99 201 14

Gary Jeffries 96 98 194 15



GALLERY RIFLE (CF) TIMED & PRECISION1' OLD SARUM 21 JUL 2013

Name P1 P2 P3 Total Posn
Mick East 120(7) 120(9) 60(5) 300(21) 1
Simon East 120(4) 119(7) 60(4) 299(15) 2

Ed Warden 115(3) 120(5) 50(4) 285(12) 3
Harold Isaac 106(2) 115(2) 59(3) 280(7) 4
John Thornton 116(4) 96(4) 60(2) 272(10) 5
Julian Mackie 106(0) 106(1) 59(2) 271(3) 6
Lewis Hackford 90(0) 105(0) 55(0) 250(0) 7
Julian Mackie 70(0) 111(2) 59(3) 240(5) 2" att

F CLASS 300YDS CENTURY 4 AUG 2013

Name Class Rifle Make/Mod Calibre Bulletwt  Score Posn Pts
Ross Pritchard F/O Barnard 6.5x47 140 73.12 1 10
Mick East F/ITR  Tikka M55 Sp 223 80 69.5 2 9
Richard Sharman F/O RPA 6.5x284 136 68.2 3 8
lan Smedley F/ITR Barnard .308 200 65.4 4 7
Pete Smith FITR  SGC AR15 223 69 65.2 5 6
Peter Kiy F/O Ruger 243 90 55.3 6 5
Tom Combes F/O Steyr .308 155 55.1 7 4
Bruce Ellis F/O? M14 7.62 167 51.0 8 3
Rob Warbu rton F/ITR Mauser 7.62 149 49.0 9 2
Tom Combes FITR Savage 223 55 48.2 10

Steve Mercer F/ITR Browning X bolt 223 55 45.0 11 1
Tony Butler F/ITR Tikka 223 55 42.0 12= 1
Gary Jeffries F/ITR Mauser 7.62 42.0 12= 1
Jon Boughton F/O No4T .303 174 27.1 14 1
Ivan Casey F/TR  Remmy 700 223 55 22.0 15 1
Rob Warbu rton F/ITR Remmy 700 223 55 25.0 2 att

FITR

Mick East F/ITR  Tikka M55 Sp 223 80 69.5 1 10
lan Smedley F/ITR Barnard .308 200 65.4 2 9
Pete Smith F/ITR  SGC AR15 223 69 65.2 3 8
Rob Warburton F/ITR Mauser 7.62 149 49.0 4 7
Tom Combes F/ITR Savage 223 55 48.2 5 6
Steve Mercer F/TR Browning X bolt 223 55 45.0 6 5
Tony Butler F/ITR  Tikka 223 55 42.0 = 3.
Gary Jeffries FITR Mauser 7.62 42.0 = 3.
Ivan Casey F/ITR Remmy 700 .223 55 22.0 9 2
Rob Warbu rton F/TR Remmy 700 223 55 25.0 2" att

.22 RIMFIRE OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 11 AUG 2013

Name Top Bottom Total Posn
Mick East 148 147 295 1
Simon Oshorne 144 147 291 2
Ed Warden 144 144 288 3
Richard Salter 141 139 280 4
Chris Blackler 139 139 278 5=
Ross Pritchard 138 140 278 5=
Steve Mercer 135 138 273 7
Shane Day (G) 136 136 272 8
Chris Jenks 131 139 270 9
Tom Combes 133 136 269 10=
Matt Grant 131 138 269 10=
Harold Isaac 125 134 259 12
Graham Downer 124 132 256 13

Julian Mackie 123 132 255
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Richard Turner (G)
Chris Briggs

Joani Grant (G)
Courtney Weston
Gary Jeffries

John Thornton
Mick East

22 RIMFIRE TIMED & PRECISION 1

128 125
118 125
118 124
114 124
120 116
127 105
147 147

253
243
242
238
236
232
294

15
16
17
18
19
20
2" att

OLD SARUM 11 AUG 2013

Name

Richard Salter
Mick East

Ross Pritchard
Ed Warden
Chris Dauwalder
Julian Mackie
Gary Jeffries
Chris Blackler
Tom Combes

Ed Cherry (G)
Richard Turner (G)
Harold Isaac
Graham Downer
Jason Vaughan
Simon Oshorne
Chris Jenks

P1 P2 P3
118(6) 118(3) 60(3)
118(5) 118(4) 60(2)
116(4) 113(3) 59(1)
115(6) 114(1) 59(0)
113(2) 115(3) 57(0)
109(1) 114(1) 59(2)
108(0) 113(2) 59(5)
111(0) 113(3) 56(0)
112(1) 111(1) 57(0)
114(4) 109(2) 56(1)
109(3) 109(1) 59(1)
110(2) 109(4) 57(2)
107(0) 108(1) 57(2)
110(1) 102(0) 47(0)
60(2) 115(4) 60(5)
56(1) 114(3) 59(2)

.22 RIMFIRE BENCHREST 25M OLD SARUM 11 AUG 2013

Name

Ross Pritchard
Mick East
Julian Mackie
Simon Porter
Ivan Casey
Tony Butler

S Butler
Gary Jeffries
Chris Briggs (G)
Chris Blackler
Ed Warden
Harold Isaac
Jason Vaughan

F CLASS 1000YDS

Rifle
Anschutz 54
BSA Int Mk2
Anschutz 54
CZ 452
Anschutz 54
Anschutz 54
Anschutz 1813
Anschutz 54
Anschutz 54
Sig 522
Marlin
Ruger 10/22

Ammo

SK Match

SK Rifle Match
RWS R50

Eley Sport

Geco

Eley Sport

Eley Sport

RWS R50
Remington Golden
RWS R50

Eley Sport

RWS Target
Remington Golden

STICKLEDOWN 18 AUG 2013

Name

Mick East
Richard Sharman
Ross Pritchard
lan Smedley
Mick East

Gary Jeffries
Graham Downer
Chris Dauwalder
John Fenston
Chris Spalding
Richard Sharman
Mick East

Chris Dauwalder
Graham Downer

Class  Rifle Make/Mod Calibre
F/O Barnard .284
F/O RPA 6.5x284
F/O Barnard .284
FITR Barnard .308
FITR  Tikka 223
FITR Surgeon Tac .308
FITR Surgeon Tac .308
FITR Surgeon Tac .308
F/O Musgrave .308
F/ITR Mauser .308
F/O RPA 6.5x284
F/ITR  Tikka 223
FITR Surgeon Tac .308
FITR Surgeon Tac .308

Score

Total

296(12)
296(11)
288(8)
288(7)
285(5)
282(4)
280(7)
280(3)
280(2)
279(7)
277(5)
276(8)
272(3)
259(1)
235(11)
229(6)

Posn

250.18 1
249.11

244.7
2425

239.6
2334
230.3
226.5
212.1
210.1
207.2
182.1

2
3
4
241.13 5
6
7
8

Bullet wt

1
1
1

80
36
80

200

1
1

90
55
55

175
155
146
136

80

145
155

Posn

Score

69.5
65.1
61.4
58.2
52.0
511
50.0
43.0
43.0
3.0
61.1
38.0
32.0
17.0

Posn
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2" att
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2" att

Pts
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FITR

lan Smedley
Mick East

Gary Jeffries
Graham Downer
Chris Dauwalder
Chris Spalding
Mick East

Chris Dauwalder
Graham Downer

.22 PRONE 100YDS ANDOVER 25 AUG 2013

F/ITR
F/ITR
F/TR
F/ITR
F/ITR
FITR
FITR
F/TR
F/TR

Barnard
Tikka
Surgeon Tac
Surgeon Tac
Surgeon Tac
Mauser
Tikka
Surgeon Tac
Surgeon Tac

Name

lan Smedley
Simon Rogers
James Bowhill
Jason Slater
Ivan Casey
Nancy Shering
Sam Ansell
Bruce Ellis
Chris Blackler
Jason Vaughan
lan Smedley

Rifle

BSA Century

Ammo

Anschutz 54

Anschutz 54

Geco

Eley Club

Anschutz 54

.308
223
.308
.308
.308
.308
223
.308
.308

RWS Match 50

Top

146
146
146
142
143
142
138
135
130
126
145

200

90
155
155
175
146

80
145
155

Bottom

149
148
144
149
145
137
140
132
124
123
150

GALLERY RIFLE (CF) OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 1 SEP 2013

Name

Mick East

lan Smedley
John Thornton
Ed Warden
Chris Blackler
Steve Jugg

Pete Smith

Sam Salter
Steve Mercer
Chris Dauwalder
Doug Morley
Peter Kiy

Tom Combes
Lewis Hackford
Jason Slater
Chris Jenks
Darren Christian
Richard Salter
Tony Butler
Harold Isaac

Top

140
144
142
137
134
135
128
130
125
131
121
124
122
113
115
122

86
110

98
105

Bottom

144
138
139
141
142
136
134
128
131
114
120
112
107
111
107

96
129
103
108
101

Total

284
282
281
278
276
271
262
258
256
245
241
236
229
224
222
218
215
213
206
206

Posn
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58.2
52.0
511
50.0
43.0
3.0
38.0
32.0
17.0

Total

295
294
290
290
288
279
278
267
254
249
295
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Part 1 of annual SAA competition



22 RIMFIRE AMERICA MATCH OLD SARUM 1 SEP 2013 Part 2 of annual SAA competition

Name Top Middle Bottom Total Posn
Mick East 97 97 97 291 1

lan Smedley 93 96 93 282 2
Darren Christian 92 45(5) 139(15) 276 3

Ed Warden 92 88 94 274 4
Tom Combes 94 90 88 272 5
Chris Dauwalder 93 90 85 268 6=
Steve Jugg 91 89 88 268 6=
Pete Smith 79 94 94 267 8
Chris Blackler 89 88 89 266 9
Jason Slater 89 90 84 263 10
Chris Jenks 87 84 88 259 11
Harold Isaac 86 84 87 257 12
Tony Butler 78 85 86 249 13=
Bill Snook 86 86 77 249 13=
Sam Salter 86 75 86 247 15
Doug Morley 82 81 83 246 16
John Thornton 78 77 73 227 17
Chris Jenks 90 83 90 263 2" att
Bill Snok 92 85 85 262 2" att

22 RIMFIRE BENCHREST GROUPING 25M OLD SARUM 1 SEP 2013 (S/auto only)

Name Rifle Ammo Gpl Gp2 Gp3 Gp4 Agg Posn
Mick East MOA SK Rifle Match  0.101  0.287 0.180 0.154 0.1805 1
Chris Blackler SIG 522 RWS 50 0.332 0401 0307 0411 0.3628 2
Pete Smith Anschutz RX22 RWS Match 0.518 0.634 0.194 0.608 0.4885 3
Harold Isaac Ruger 10/22 Golden Bullet 0.463 0.494 0.493 0.759 0.5523 4
Doug Morley Marlin 0.624 0.532 0.777 0.604 0.6343 5
lan Smedley Colt M4 RWS Match50 0.629  1.022 0.287  0.865 0.7008 6
Chris Jenks SIG 522 Geco 0573 1.129 0.689 0.761 0.7880 7
F CLASS 300YDS CENTURY 8 SEP 2013 Part 3 of annual SAA competition

Name Class  Rifle Make/Mod Calibre Bulletwt  Score  Posn Pts
Mick East F/O Shilen 6 Dasher 105 75.10 1 10
Ross Pritchard F/O Barnard 6.5x47 140 72.11 2 9
Sam Salter F/O RPA 6.5x55 139 72.6 3 8
Pete Smith F/ITR  SGC AR15 223 69 71.8 4 7
Mick East FITR  Tikka 223 80 70.7 5

lan Smedley FITR Barnard .308 200 70.1 6 6
Ross Pritchard FITR Remmy 700 223 80 67.1 7

Tom Combes F/O Steyr .308 155 58.2 8 5
Doug Morley F/O Barnard .308 147 57.3 9 4
Chris Blackler F/ITR Ruger .308 155 48.1 10 3
Harold Isaac F/TR  SGC AR15 223 62 46.1 11= 1.5
Richard Turner FITR Ruger .308 155 46.1 11= 15
Rob Warbu rton FITR Remmy 700 223 55 45.1 13 1
Peter Kiy F/O Ruger 243 90 39.0 14 1
Gary Jeffries FITR Remmy 700 223 55 38.0 15 1
Chris Spalding F/O Mauser .308 146 31.1 16 1
Tom Combes F/TR Savage ? 223 55 26.0 17 1
Ivan Casey F/ITR Enfield .308 149 21.0 18 1

lan Smedley FITR  SGC AR15 223 69 74.6 2M att

Harold Isaac F/ITR  SGC AR15 223 62 57.0 2" att

Doug Morley F/O Ruger 223 55 37.1 2" att

Rob Warburton FITR Remmy 700 223 55 28.0 2M att

Ivan Casey F/ITR Enfield .308 149 26.1 2" att



F/TR  Shot for Donegal medal 2013

Pete Smith F/ITR  SGC AR15 223 69 71.8 1 10
Mick East FITR  Tikka 223 80 70.7 2 9
lan Smedley F/ITR Barnard .308 200 70.1 3 8
Ross Pritchard FITR Remmy 700 223 80 67.1 4 7
Chris Blackler FITR Ruger .308 155 48.1 5 6
Harold Isaac FITR  SGC AR15 223 62 46.1 6= 4.5
Richard Turner F/ITR Ruger .308 155 46.1 6= 4.5
Rob Warburton FITR Remmy 700 223 55 45.1 8 3
Gary Jeffries F/ITR Remmy 700 223 55 38.0 9 2
Tom Combes FITR Savage ? 223 55 26.0 10 1
Ivan Casey FITR Enfield .308 149 21.0 11 1

SKILL AT ARMS - FINAL POSITIONS

Because the competitions are varied in maximum points possible, to make it fairer, I have multiplied the F Class
score by 4, thereby making it, also, amaximum of 300 points available.

NB: The first 3 places do not change using either method.

Name GR(CF) 22RF F Class Total Posn
Mick East 284 291 300 875 1
lan Smedley 282 282 280 844 2
Pete Smith 262 267 284 813 3
Sam Salter 258 247 288 793 4
Chris Blackler 276 266 192 734 5
Tom Combes 229 272 232 733 6
Doug Morley 241 246 228 715 7
Harold Isaac 206 257 184 647 8
Ed Warden 278 274 552 9
Steve Jugg 271 268 539 10
Chris Dauwalder 245 268 513 11
John Thornton 281 227 508 12
Darren Christian 215 276 491 13
Jason Slater 222 263 485 14
Chris Jenks 218 259 477 15
Tony Butler 206 249 455 16
Peter Kiy 236 156 392 17
Ross Pritchard 288 288 18
Steve Mercer 256 256 19
Bill Snook 249 249 20
Lewis Hackford 224 224 21
Richard Salter 213 213 22
Richard Turner 184 184 23
Rob Warburton 180 180 24
Gary Jeffries 152 152 25
Chris Spalding 124 124 26

Ivan Casey 84 84 27



GALLERY RIFLE (CF) AMERICA MATCH OLD SARUM 15 SEP 2013

Name

Mick East

lan Smedley
Chris Blackler
Steve Jugg
Richard Clapp
Chris Dauwalder
Nigel Casperd
Richard Turner
Harold Isaac
Gary Jeffries
Julian Mackie
Courtneay Weston
Tony Butler

Rob Warbu rton
Darren Christian

P1

94
89
83
73
84
78
73
80
82
64
64
73
54
75
74

P2

98
92
87
89
85
76
81
76
58
71
69
62
64
45

P3

94
84
87
91
80
80
74
65
68
72
74
61
59
55

Total

286
265
257
253
249
234
228
221
208
207
207
196
177
175

22 Rifle problems - Retired 96

Posn
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9
10=
10=
12
13
14
15

GALLERY RIFLE (CF) TIMED & PRECISION 1' OLD SARUM 15 SEP 2013

Name

Mick East
Richard Salter
Ed Warden

lan Smedley
Chris Blackler
Steve Jugg

Sam Salter
Richard Clapp
Jim Smith
Harold Isaac
Gary Jeffries
Courtneay Weston
Richard Turner
Julian Mackie
Chris Dauwalder
Dave Jamieson
Rob Warbu rton
Ed Warden
Julian Mackie

P1

120(10)
120(7)
119(5)
120(10)
118(6)
118(6)
118(5)
115(3)
115(2)
114(2)
111(0)
112(1)
113(2)
108(0)
111(3)
113(2)
116(2)
117(3)
111(1)

P2

120(7)
120(7)
120(8)
119(4)
120(7)
120(8)
119(4)
119(4)
116(4)
117(3)
119(4)
117(2)
116(1)
117(3)
113(1)
120(2)
107(1)
120(9)
117(2)

P3

60(4)
60(3)
60(5)
60(3)
60(6)
59(3)
60(2)
58(3)
60(4)
59(2)
60(2)
59(4)
59(0)
60(4)
60(3)
49(2)
30(0)
60(3)
60(3)

Total

300(21)
300(17)
299(18)
299(17)
298(19)
297(17)
297(11)
292(10)
291(10)
290(7)
290(6)
288(7)
288(3)
285(7)
284(7)
282(6)
253(3)
297(15)
288(6)

22 RIMFIRE BENCHREST 25M  OLD SARUM 15 SEP 2013

Name

Mick East

Sam Salter
Julian Mackie
Rob Warburton
Simon Porter
lan Smedley
Tony Butler
Gary Jeffries
Harold Isaac
Darren Christian
Ivan Casey
Chris Blackler
Richard Turner
Chris Briggs

Rifle

BSA Int Mk2
Anschutz 54
Anschutz 54
Anschutz 54
Cz

BSA Century
Anschutz 54
Anschutz 54
BSA Int Mk2

Anschutz 54
SIG 522
SIG 522
Anschutz 54

Ammo

SK Rifle Match
Lapua
RWS R50

Eley Sport
RWS Match 50
Eley Sport
RWS R50
RWS Target

Geco

RWS R50

CCI Mini Mag
American Eagle

Score

249.18
246.9
245.12
244.11
244.7
242.8
238.5
236.4
234.5
216.1
209.0
205.3
169.1
153.1

Posn
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
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22 RIMFIRE OFFHAND 25M OLD SARUM 22 SEP 2013

Name

Graham Downer
Simon East

lan Smedley
Mick East

Steve Mercer

Ed Warden
Chris Dauwalder
Darren Christian
Ross Pritchard
Sam Salter

Noel Smith
Chris Briggs
Courtneay Weston
Ivan Casey

Rob Warbu rton
Gary Jeffries
Tony Butler
Mick East

.22 RIMFIRE MULTI-TARGET

Top

145
144
144
140
142
137
143
141
134
137
132
125
124
112
131
122(16)
118
147

Bottom

145
145
144
143
141
145
138
138
139
132
135
123
121
131
110
113(14)
97
147

Total

290
289
288
283
283
282
281
279
273
269
267
248
245
243
241
235
215
294

Posn

17
2™ att

OLD SARUM 22 SEP 2013

Name

Ed Warden

lan Smedley
Sam Salter

Ross Pritchard
Chris Dauwalder
Mick East
Graham Downer
Gary Jeffries
Darren Christian
Jason Slater

Rob Warburton
Jim Smith

Nigel Casperd
Tony Butler
Noel Smith
Courtneay Weston
Richard Salter
Mick East
Simon East

Left

52
47
45
52
48
56
45
43
53
36
43
51(16)
36
35
32
19
55
56
48

Right

53
52
53
43
44
36
43
45
34
45
37
22(7)
36
32
25
34
55
51
55

105
99
98
95
92
92
88
88
87
81
80
73
72
67
57
53

110

107

103

Total

Posn
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S

16

2" att. 1% att retired
2 att

2" att. 1% att retired



AGGREGATE RESULTS 2013-2014

F ClassOpen (Best 7 to count) A total of 23 club members took part in this com petition

Name 4 Aug 18 Aug 8 Sep Total

Mick East

Ross Pritchard 1
lan Smedley

Richard Sharman
Pete Smith

Tom Combes

Gary Jeffries

Sam Salter

Peter Kiy

Graham Downer 5

Doug Morley 4
Chris Dauwalder 3.5

John Fenston 3.5
Chris Blackler 3
Bruce Ellis 3

Chris Spalding 2
Rob Warburton 2

Ivan Casey 1

Harold lIsaac

Richard Turner

Steve Mercer 1

Tony Butler 1

Jon Boughton 1

1 10 29
27
20
17

13
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F Class TR (Best 7 to count) A total of 16 club members took part in this com petition

Name 4 Aug 18 Aug 8 Sep Total
Mick East 10 9 9 28
lan Smedley 9 10 8 27
Pete Smith 8 10 18
Gary Jeffries 3 8 2 13
Rob Warburton 7 3 10
Tom Combes 6 1 7
Graham Downer 7 7
Ross Pritchard 7 7
Chris Blackler 6 6
Chris Dauwalder 6 6
Steve Mercer 5 5
Chris Spalding 5 5
Harold Isaac 45 45
Richard Turner 45 45
Tony Butler 4 4
Ivan Casey 2 1 3



.22 Rimfire Precision (Best 6 tocount) A total of 30 club members took part in this com petition

Name 21 Jul 11 Aug 22 Sep Total
Mick East 10 10 6.5 26.5
Ed Warden 9 8 5 22
Simon East 7 9 16
lan Smedley 8 8 16
Steve Mercer 5 4 6.5 155
Ross Pritchard 5 5.5 2 12.5
Graham Downer 1 1 10 12
Simon Oshorne 9 9
Richard Salter 7 7
Darren Christian 3 3 6
Chris Blackler 5.5 55
Pete Smith 5 5
Chris Dauwalder 4 4
Gary Jeffries 1 1 1 3
Chris Jenks 3 3
Tony Butler 1 1 2
Harold lIsaac 1 1 2
Paul Storrer 2 2
Rob Warbu rton 1 1 2
Courtneay Weston 1 1 2
Tom Combes 15 15
Matt Grant 15 1.5
Bill Snook 1 1
Peter Kiy 1 1
Julian Mackie 1 1
John Thornton 1 1
Sam Salter 1 1
Noel Smith 1 1
Chris Briggs 1 1
Ivan Casey 1 1

.22 Rimfire Benchrest (Best8to count) A total of 20 club members took part in this com petition

Name 11 Aug 1 Sep 15 Sep Total
Mick East 9 10 10 29
Julian Mackie 8 8 16
Chris Blackler 3 9 1 13
Simon Porter 7 6 13
Harold Isaac 1 7 2 10
Ross Pritchard 10 10
lan Smedley 5 5 10
Tony Butler 5 4 9
Sam Salter 9 9
Pete Smith 8 8
Ivan Casey 6 1 7
Gary Jeffries 4 3 7
Rob Warburton 7 7
Doug Morley 6 6
Chris Jenks 4 4
Ed Warden 2 2
Jason Vaughan 1 1
Darren Christian 1 1
Richard Turner 1 1
Chris Briggs 1 1



.22 Rimfire Speed (Best 8 tocount) A total of 33 club members took part in this com petition

Name 7Jul 11 Aug 1 Sep 22 Sep Total
Mick East 10 9 10 55 345
lan Smedley 9 9 9 27
Chris Dauwalder 8 6 45 55 24
Ed Warden 7 7 10 24
Ross Pritchard 8 7 15
Darren Christian 4 8 2 14
Richard Salter 10 10
Sam Salter 1 8 9
Tom Combes 2 6 8
Noel Smith 7 1 8
Gary Jeffries 4 35 75
Simon East 6 6
Sam Ansell 5 5
Chris Blackler 3 2 5
Julian Mackie 5 5
Graham Downer 1 35 45
Steve Jugg 4.5 4.5
Tony Butler 1 1 1 3
Richard Clapp 3 3
Harold Isaac 1 1 1 3
Pete Smith 3 3
Ivan Casey 2 2
Chris Jenks 1 1 2
Jason Slater 1 1 2
Jason Vaughan 1 1
Simon Oshorne 1 1
Bill Snook 1 1
Doug Morley 1 1
John Thornton 1 1
Rob Warburton 1 1
Jim Smith 1 1
Nigel Casperd 1 1
Courtneay Weston 1 1

.22 Rimfire Prone (Best 8 to count) A total of 10 club members took part in this com petition
Name 25 Aug

lan Smedley 1
Simon Rogers
James Bowhill
Jason Slater

Ivan Casey

Nancy Shering
SamAnsell

Bruce Ellis

Chris Blackler
Jason Vaughan
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Gallery Rifle (CF) Precision (Best 6 tocount) A total of 26 club members took part in this com petition
Name 21 Jul 1 Sep Total

Mick East 10 1
lan Smedley 7
Ed Warden 8.5
John Thornton 4.5
Pete Smith 6
Simon East 8.5
Chris Blackler
Steve Jugg 5
Matt Gowman 4
Peter Kiy 2 1
1
3

20
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Steve Mercer
Ross Pritchard
Sam Salter 3
Tony Butler 1
Harold Isaac 1
Bill Snook 1
Rob Warburton 1
Gary Jeffries 1
Chris Dauwalder
Doug Morley

Tom Combes

Lewis Hackford
Jason Slater

Chris Jenks

Darren Christian
Richard Salter
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Gallery Rifle (CF) Speed (Best 8 tocount) A total of 27 club members took part in this com petition

Name 7 Jul 21 Jul 15 Sep 15 Sep Total
Mick East 10 10 10 10 40
lan Smedley 8 9 7 24
Simon East 9 9 18
Ed Warden 8 8 16
Chris Blackler 8 6 14
Richard Clapp 4 6 3 13
Chris Dauwalder 7 5 1 13
Steve Jugg 7 5 12
Harold Isaac 1 7 2 1 11
Richard Salter 9 9
Julian Mackie 5 1 1 7
Steve Mercer 6 6
John Thornton 6 6
Noel Smith 5 5
Nigel Casperd 4 4
Darren Christian 3 1 4
Lewis Hackford 4 4
Sam Salter 4 4
Richard Turner 3 1 4
Tony Butler 2 1 3
Gary Jeffries 1 1 2
Jim Smith 2 2
Rob Warburton 1 1 2
Courtneay Weston 1 1 2
Sam Ansell 1 1
Ivan Casey 1 1
Dave Jamieson 1 1






